
II

RESOLUTION NO. 921

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN INCREASE IN FEES FOR
USERS OF THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE CITY WATER SERVICE AND
AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 841, ARTICLE IT, SECTION 1.

WHEREAS. water user fees shall be reviewed annually by the City Council; and

WHEREAS. the City Council may increase fees giving due consideration to the

increase in the consumers price index (CPI) for the Portland Metropolitan Tri-County area

from the month of the last increase to the month preceding the date of the review. The

Council may take action not to increase fees in any year it is deemed appropriate to do so;
and

WHEREAS. the City Council must give due consideration to the need to maintain

rates adequate to repay bonded debt pertaining to water system infrastructure improvements

and replacement. It also must sure the system will be able to meet the demands placed on

it; and

WHEREAS. the City Council has determined that the water user fees be increased

by ten percent (10%) to help accomplish this need.

NOW. THEREFORE. THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS

FOLLOWS:

1) Water user fee rates listed in Article II, Section 1 of Resolution No. 841 is

amended and replaced. by the User Fee Schedule below. effective July 1. 1992.

TABLE I

DOMESTIC WATER USER FEES

Size of
Service

Minimum Min. Charge
Charge Billing Period
Monthly

Residential Commercial Fire Service
S/F & M/F Industrial. with Detection

Meter

Fire Service
per Billing
Period

5/8" - 3/411 $ 4.54

I"

11/2"

$ 10.89

S 16.34

$ 9.08

$ 21.78

$ 32.68

$.0088 $.0088 $3.82/inch $ 5.74
cubjc foot CUbic foot diameter piDC

$.0088 $.0088 $3.82/inch $ 7.64
cubic fOOL cubic foot diameter Dipc

$.0088 $.0088 $3.82/inch $11.46
cubic foot cubic fOOL diameter DiD~

RESOLUTION NO. 921
CB·R·599·92

PAGE 1 OF 2



AYE

AYE
AYE

ABSENT

ABSENT

2" $ 21.78 $ 43.56 $.0088 $.0088 $3.82/inch $15.28
cubic foot cubic foot diameter pipe

3" $ 32.67 $ 65.34 $.0088 $.0088 $3.82/inch $22.92
cubic foot cubic foot diameter piI19

4" $ 43.56 $ 87.12 $.0088 $.0088 $3.82/inch $30.56
cubic foot cubic foot diameter pip9

6" $ 65.34 $130.68 $.0088 $.0088 $3.82/inch $45.84
cubic foot cubic foot diameter pipe

8" $ 87.43 $174.86 $.0088 $.0088 $3.82/inch $61.12
cubic foot cubic foot diameter pipe

10" $108.90 $217.80 $.0088 $.0088 $3.82/inch $76.40
cubic foot cubic foot diameter pipe

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at a special meeting

thereof this 29th day of June, 1992 and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this date.

..~..e.e~4s!G~
GERALD A. KRUMMEL, Mayor

A1TEST:

VERA A. ROJAS, CMC/AAE, City Recorder

SUMMARY of Votes:

Mayor Krummel

Councilor Chandler

Councilor Carter

Councilor Lehan

Councilor Van Eck

RESOLUTION NO. 921
CB~R~599-92

PAGE 2 OF 2


